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34 CHN 2016 Rental Assistance SRA II OH0527U5E031500 $119,202 $119,202 1% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 1
35 National Church Residences 2016 Commons at 161 OH0537U5E031500 $539,581 $658,783 6% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 2
33 HOCO 2016 CPOA OH0506U5E031500 $116,850 $775,633 7% $0 $0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3
21 Huckleberry House 2016 Transitional Living Program OH0099U5E031508 $232,135 $1,007,768 9% $264,391 $264,391 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 4
10 National Church Residences 2016 Commons at Grant OH0085U5E031508 $110,051 $1,117,819 10% $119,148 $119,148 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 5
26 National Church Residences 2016 Commons at Third OH0372U5E031504 $110,051 $1,227,870 11% $119,148 $119,148 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 6
17 VOAGO 2016 Permanent Supportive Housing for Families OH0094U5E031508 $367,149 $1,595,019 14% $362,321 $362,321 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 7
23 YWCA 2016 Wings 1 OH0102U5E031508 $257,848 $1,852,867 16% $257,848 $257,848 $0 100% 10 High 9 19 8
11 CHN 2016 Community ACT OH0086U5E031508 $255,837 $2,108,704 18% $242,727 $221,381 $21,346 91% 8 High 9 17 9
15 CHN 2016 North High Street/Terrace Place OH0092U5E031508 $82,050 $2,190,754 19% $158,023 $149,061 $8,962 94% 8 High 9 17 10
16 CHN 2016 Parsons Avenue Apartments OH0093U5E031508 $256,811 $2,447,565 21% $284,202 $276,433 $7,769 97% 8 High 9 17 11
8 CHN 2016 S+C SRA OH0083U5E031508 $1,403,178 $3,850,743 34% $1,145,422 $1,011,154 $134,268 88% 8 High 9 17 12

14 Maryhaven 2016 Supporitive Housing Project OH0090U5E031508 $183,196 $4,033,939 35% $183,196 $155,285 $27,911 85% 8 High 9 17 13
1 TSA 2016 Job 2 Housing OH0074U5E031504 $281,081 $4,315,020 38% $324,355 $317,550 $6,805 98% 8 High 9 17 14

27 National Church Residences 2016 Commons at BuckinghaOH0394U5E031505 $110,051 $4,425,071 39% $127,481 $127,481 $0 100% 10 Medium 5 15 15
6 ARC Ohio 2016 S+C TRA OH0080U5E031508 $735,339 $5,160,410 45% $621,827 $614,367 $7,460 99% 8 Medium 5 13 16
5 CHN 2016 Briggsdale Apartments OH0078U5E031508 $228,162 $5,388,572 47% $215,438 $212,688 $2,750 99% 8 Medium 5 13 17

13 CHN 2016 East Fifth Avenue Apartments OH0088U5E031508 $232,914 $5,621,486 49% $260,742 $256,562 $4,180 98% 8 Medium 5 13 18
28 CHN 2016 Inglewood Court OH0410U5E031503 $60,247 $5,681,733 50% $129,230 $124,198 $5,032 96% 8 Medium 5 13 19
25 CHN 2016 Leasing SHP Program OH0312U5E031504 $219,442 $5,901,175 52% $223,481 $218,725 $4,756 98% 8 Medium 5 13 20
18 CHN 2016 Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative OH0096U5E031508 $684,030 $6,585,205 57% $622,108 $613,005 $9,103 99% 8 Medium 5 13 21
9 CHN 2016 S+C TRA OH0084U5E031508 $1,311,159 $7,896,364 69% $1,343,660 $1,324,807 $18,853 99% 8 Medium 5 13 22

19 CHN 2016 Safe Haven OH0097U5E031508 $188,951 $8,085,315 71% $166,867 $165,437 $1,430 99% 8 Medium 5 13 23
24 CHN 2016 Southpoint Place Apartments OH0281U5E031507 $366,639 $8,451,954 74% $381,111 $375,930 $5,181 99% 8 Medium 5 13 24
29 YMCA 2016 S+C SRA OH0445U5E031503 $193,850 $8,645,804 75% $183,362 $156,303 $27,059 85% 8 Medium 5 13 25
3 Amethyst 2016 S+C SRA OH0076U5E031508 $605,338 $9,251,142 81% $494,502 $374,612 $119,890 76% 5 Medium 5 10 26
4 Amethyst 2016 S+C TRA OH0077U5E031508 $102,710 $9,353,852 82% $100,790 $78,895 $21,895 78% 5 Medium 5 10 27

22 CHN 2016 Wilson Apartments OH0101U5E031508 $98,334 $9,452,186 83% $99,762 $72,358 $27,404 73% 5 Low 1 6 28
7 CHN 2016 Family Homes OH0082U5E031508 $34,711 $9,486,897 83% $13,695 $4,796 $8,899 35% 0 Medium 5 5 29

Reallocation $86,023 $9,572,920 84% 30

12 CSB 2016 HMIS/CSP OH0087U5E031508 $164,070 $9,736,990 85% $176,579 $176,579 $0 100% 10 N/A N/A N/A 31

2 CAIHS 2016 Supportive Housing Leasing OH0075U5E031505 $1,715,659 $11,452,649 100% $1,751,560 $989,907 $761,653 57% 2 Medium 5 7 32 81 222
Bonus, new projects $572,632 $12,025,281 105% 33,34 63

Option 1 (descending score based, renewals prioritized) Gap in Tier 1 $913,974 (CAIHS portion in Tier 1)
          List all renewal projects in the order of their scoring 

          All other projects that don’t fit in Tier 1 are listed in Tier 2

          CAIHS higher ranked but listed in Tier 2 to maximize Tier 1

          List reallocation projects in Tier 2 (unless gap permits Tier 1)

ARD $11,452,649
Tier 1 $10,650,964
Tier 2 $1,374,317
Bonus (in Tier 2) $572,632
Max application $12,025,281


